1

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 993-994/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2014 and order dated 09/07/2014 in WA No.23112/1989 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ADIBA BEGUM (SINCE DECEASED THRO.LRS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ KANTA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

The application for deletion of petitioner Nos.1/1, 1/4 and 1/5 from the array of parties is also allowed at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has invited our attention to an order dated 08.12.2014 passed by this Court in SLP(C) Nos......CC 20105-20106 of 2014. He also states that the title proceeding referred to in the above order i.e. Appeal No.322

www.ecourtsindia.com

2

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

of 1989 is between the parties in the present petitions as well.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos......CC 20105-20106 of 2014.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER (RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER