SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 34615-34616/2014

No(s).

ABIDA BEGUM (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ABDUL SATTAR SON OF SHEIKH MOHAMMAD (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and deletion of the name of petitioner)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 3662-3663/2015 (With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and )

Date: 27/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv. Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv. Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.34615-34616/2014 and 3662-3663/2015

There are five respondents but only three sets of spare

copies are filed. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner of spare copies. provide two more sets Notice be issued Signature Not Verified

thereafter. Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.03.11 10:31:55 IST

Reason:

List again on 17.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar