SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34615-34616/2014

ABIDA BEGUM (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SATTAR (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3662-3663/2015 (XI)

Date: 23-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv. Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv. Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 34615-34616/2014

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 1(1) to 1(4), but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Notice could not be served to Respondent No. 1(5)as postal remarks shows "undelivered". Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of four weeks.

List again on 25.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 3662-3663/2015

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 1(i) to 1(vi), but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 2(i) to 2(iv) have not filed counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. $2(\nu)$ within two weeks.

List again on 25.11.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

pm